

Palms West Funeral Home and Crematory 110 Business Parkway Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411 561-753-6004 Fax: 561-753-0255 www.palmswestfuneralhome.com

General Price List

THESE PRICES ARE EFFECTIVE June 09, 2025 AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services selected. This list does not include the charges to be incurred by us on your behalf (third party charges), such as obtaining permits, cemetery fees and flowers (to name a few).

This General Prices List represents the funeral services and merchandise of Palms West Funeral Home & Crematory, Inc. Palms West Funeral Home & Crematory, Inc provides all services and merchandise.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

\$2,095

Staff to respond to initial request for service and arrangement conference, coordinating the details with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties responsible for final disposition of deceased, clerical assistance in the completion of various forms associated with a funeral. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

EMBALMING \$995

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE DECEASED

Refrigeration of deceased when there is no embalming	\$295
Other preparation of the deceased, including sanitizing, basic grooming, dressing,	\$250
casketing and cosmetizing	
Special care for Autopsied cases	\$250

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FACILITY FEES

May include set-up of visitation area, placement of encased remains, display of floral arrangements, supervision of staff, attendants for the type of service requested, coordinating the funeral and/or memorial service arrangements.

Use of Facilities and Staff for Visitation in Our Chapel – Per Day	\$595
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel – Per Day	\$595
Use of Staff for Funeral Service in Other Facilities	\$595
Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service (without decedent present) in Our Chapel	\$595
Use of Staff for Memorial Service (without decedent present) in Other Facilities	\$595
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service	\$595
Use of Facilities and Staff for Private Autopsy	\$895
Use of Reception Center (up to two hours)	\$195
Clean-up Fee for Reception Center (with no caterer)	\$100
Mailing Death Certificates (traceable mail)	\$15

TRANSPORTATION

(Hearse, Limousine, Removal or Airport Transfer to Dade, Broward and Martin Counties will be surcharged \$300.

Other destinations will be charged additional \$3.00 per loaded mile. Hearse and Limousine longer than 3 hours will be surcharged \$120 per hour.)

Transfer of Remains from Place of Death to Funeral Home	\$550
Transfer of Remains from Funeral Home to the Airport	\$550
Hearse	\$550
Limousine, for Immediate Family	\$550
Flower Vehicle	\$295
Lead / Service Vehicle	\$295

OTHER MERCHANDISE AND SERVICES STANDARD MEMORIAL STATIONARY — Register Book, 100 Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders,	\$100 Each
Acknowledgement Cards (50), Religious Tribute (Crucifix, Cross, Rosary, or 7 Day Shiva Candle)	·
STANDARD MEMORIAL STATIONARY GROUP – All four of the above Laminated Prayer Cards (minimum 50)	\$295 \$1.50 Each
Paper Register Book	\$1.50 Lacii
Webcasting	\$225
Remembrance Video Tribute - (Additional Copies—\$20)	\$225
Rental of Video/Sound Equipment for family provided Video Laminated Custom Obituary Bookmark	\$75 \$3 Each
Insurance Filing Fee	\$395
Climate-Controlled Storage - (Per Day— After 10 Days, beyond our reasonable control)	\$100
OTHER MERCHANDISE AND SERVICES	
Cremation Fee	\$295
Sealed Metal Container	\$395
Combination Unit	\$275
Pouch	\$175
Mailing of Cremated Remains (for single plastic urns, other urns additional \$50)	\$150
Alternative Container	\$195
Air Tray	\$275
Caskets (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	\$995 to \$60,000
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	\$995 to \$4,130
RENTAL CASKET	\$895
CREMATION CASKETS (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	\$995 to \$24,000
CREMATION URNS (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.)	\$45 to \$3,000
DIRECT CREMATION	\$1,935
Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony and merchandise) includes basic services of Funeral Director and staff, transfer of deceased to the funeral home, refrigeration, and cremation fee. If you select a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials such as cardboard, fiberboard or composition material (with or without an outside covering). The container we provide is a corrugated cardboard box.	
Direct Cremation with alternative container provided by purchaser	\$1,935
Direct Cremation with alternative container provided by our funeral home	\$2,130
Direct Cremation with casket selected from our funeral home (in addition to cost of casket)	\$1,935
IMMEDIATE BURIALS	\$2,395 to \$62,395
Our charge for an immediate burial (without viewing or ceremony) includes basic services of Funeral Director and staff, transfer of home, transportation to cemetery and permits.	of deceased to the funeral
Immediate Burial with casket provided by purchaser	\$2,395
Immediate Burial with minimum casket	\$3,390
Immediate Burial with casket selected from our funeral home (in addition to cost of casket)	\$2,395
FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME	\$3,390
This charge includes removal or remains, basic services of Funeral Director and staff, embalming, necessary authorizations and remains to airport. This charge does not include viewing, ceremony or merchandise prior to forwarding of remains.	local transportation of
RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME	\$2,440
This charge includes temporary shelter of remains, transportation of remains from airport and necessary services of staff. This civiewing, ceremony or merchandise.	harge does not include
ANATOMICAL DONATION	\$3,690
This charge includes the services of Funeral Director and staff, transfer from place of death to funeral home, embalming, and transfer to local receive	-
FILLING URNS AND JEWELRY (Each - First item filled at no charge)	\$15.00
RECORDING FINGERPRINTS (Electronic or Ink)	\$40.00 \$150.00
HAND MOLD (per mold) Death Certificate Reorder service charge	\$150.00 \$15.00
Boat. Go. alloute Noorder Golffied Grange	ψ10.00